

G-1, Parle Ganga Niketan Co.op.Hsg.Soc. Tukaram Sandam Marg, Subhash Cross Road Vile-Parle (E), Mumbai- 400057. Tel.26827651

Website: www.mumbaiganitmandal.com. E- mumbaiganitmandal@gmail.com

Date - 9. 01.2018

To, The Principal

Respected Sir/ Madam

Please find herewith THE RESULT OF GANIT PRABHUTVA (Level -1) EXAM. which was held on SUNDAY 10^{th} DECEMBER 2017.

For this year std 5^{th} as well as Std : 8^{th} Students getting 75 and above marks are eligible for the next exam. i.e. Ganit Prabhutva Spardha. (Level - 2) You are requested to announce this result immediately to the students.

Special guidance is arranged for the students, Who are selected for Ganit Prabhutva Spardha. (Level - 2)

Congratulations to all Successful Students

Guidence Classes for Ganit Prabhutva Spardha (Level - 2).

Sunday : 14th January, 21st January, 4th February, & 11th February' 2018.

Timing : From 9.00 am to 12.30 noon (Recess 10.30 am to 11.00 am)

Venue : Parle Tilak Vidyalaya (E.M)

Ramabai Chemburkar Marg, Near Parleshwar temple

Vile - Parle (E).

Fees : Rs. 1200/- per student

Registration: 10 th January To 12th January 2018. from 11.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. and on 13th Jan. 2018 Saturday from 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.. in our office to avoid the rush as limited seats are available. Our office address is as follows G-1, Parle Ganga Niketan Co.op.Soc., Ground floor, Tukaram Sandam Marg Subhash road, Vileparle (East)

Sale of Books: Sunday 14th and 21st January 2018 from 9.30 a.m. to 11 a.m. at Parle Tilak Vidyalaya (E.M) Vile Parle (E)

Parents Meeting: Sunday 4th February 2018 at 11.00 a.m. for the parents of all Selected students. Hall Tickets of Ganit Prabhutva Spardha

(Level -2) will be handed at the time of parents meeting to the parents only.

PLEASE NOTE THAT GUIDENCE CLASSES ARE NOT COMPULSARY BUT PARENTS MEETING OF ALL THE SELECTED STUDENTS IS COMPULSARY.

Ganit Prabhutva Spardha. (Level - 2)

Day & Date :- Sunday 25th February' 2018

Time :- 12 noon To 2.00 pm

Exam Center :- Parle Tilak Vidyalaya (E.M) Vile - Parle (E).

Yours faithfully,

Mrs. Shilpa Abhyankar

Secretary

Mrs. Shobhana Nene
President

Br. M.G.A.M. Mandal, Mumbai

Br. M.G.A.M. Mandal, Mumbai